
Lat. Long. Lat. Long.

Ro
ad

 Im
pr

ov
em

en
t 

Pr
oj

ec
t

Br
id

ge
 Im

pr
ov

em
en

t  
Pr

oj
ec

t Project 
Length 
(miles)

Description of Work

Estimated Beginning Balance $246,182.82 

Estimated Annual Revenue $730,153.75 $400,000.00 

1 RA-WCP 67-200-22 11 34.2528 87.5742 34.2665 87.5879 X 1.32 Deep Patching, Bitum. Concrete 
Surface, Traffic Stripe $247,192.24 $247,192.24 FAEF $247,192.24

2 RA-WCP 67-201-22 445 34.2559 87.5628 34.2481 87.5616 X 0.60 Rebase, Bitum. Concrete 
Surface, Traffic Stripe $31,428.57 $31,428.57 CRAF $31,428.57

3 RA-WCP 67-202-22 15 34.2015 87.5335 34.2116 87.5147 X 1.38 Rebase., JG Surface Treat., 
Traffic Stripe. $69,693.83 $69,693.83 CRAF $69,693.83

4 RA-WCP 67-203-22 55 34.1876 87.4709 34.2313 87.4643 X 3.20 Rebase., JG Surface Treat., 
Traffic Stripe. $518,165.86 $248,165.86 CRAF & FAEF $88,471.28 $159,694.58

5 RA-WCP 67-204-22 107 34.2028 87.4391 34.2262 87.4557 X 2.21 Rebase., JG Surface Treat., 
Traffic Stripe. $123,052.03 $123,052.03 CRAF $123,052.03

6 RA-WCP 67-100-22 4 34.0812 87.4226 34.1035 87.3930 X 2.90 Rebase., JG Surface Treat., 
Traffic Stripe. $159,172.19 $159,172.19 FAEF $159,172.19

7 RA-WCP 67-101-22 99 34.2253 87.1979 34.2346 87.1868 X 1.00 Rebase., JG Surface Treat., 
Traffic Stripe. $55,291.39 $55,291.39 CRAF $55,291.39

8 RA-WCP 67-102-22 3078 34.0669 87.3303 34.0784 87.3037 X 2.17 JG Surface Treatment $76,534.21 $76,534.21 FAEF $76,534.21

9 RA-WCP 67-103-22 Little Dismal Road 34.0306 87.2178 34.0196 87.2036 X 1.46 Rebase., JG Surface Treat, 
Traffic Stripe. $80,423.84 $21,537.41 CRAF $21,537.41

10 RA-WCP 67-104-22 3964 34.0205 87.2033 34.0225 87.2033 X 0.14 Rebase., JG Surface Treat., 
Traffic Stripe. $7,749.17 $7,749.17 CRAF $7,749.17

16.38 Page Total CTP Estimated 
Costs $1,368,703.33 $1,039,816.90 $0.00 Total CRAF/FAEF Remaining 

Estimated $332,930.07 $3,589.60

CTP Plan 6/06/2019

Date Amended by the Winston County Commission:                  

FY 2022 County Transportation Plan 

Remarks The remaining $270,000.00 to complete Map Index No. 4 Project No. RA-WCP-67-203-22  will be funded with County funds.
The remaining $58,886.43 to complete Map Index No. 9 Project No. RA-WCP-67-103-22  will be funded with County funds.

Note: Any amendments to the CTP shall follow the same guidelines and procedures as the original approval process.

Total Miles This Page Addressed by CTP                  
(Total Mileage Does Not Include Bridge Projects)Totals/Page Totals

CRAF Amount FAEF AmountTotal Project 
Estimated Cost

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under Public 

Works

County Rebuild Alabama 
Funds or Federal Aid 

Exchange Funds            
(List fund type separately for 

projects invovling both CRAFs 
and FAEFs)

Map 
Index Project No. Road 

Name/Number

Begin

Winston County
Date Approved by the Winston County Commission: August 30, 2021

Estimated 
Amount Planned 

To Be Utilized 
Under 

Competitive Bid

End Project Details



Assistant Engineer
Text Box
FY 2022
COUNTY TRANSPORTATION PLAN

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 5 

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 2 

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 7

Assistant Engineer
Callout
 6

County Engineer
Callout
 4

County Engineer
Callout
 1

County Engineer
Callout
 3

County Engineer
Callout
 8

County Engineer
Callout
 10

County Engineer
Callout
 9

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Callout
11

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Polygonal Line

winst
Callout
12




